### WARRANTY DEED

Project 1-70-3(52) Code 0536 Parcel

525

This Indenture Witnesseth, That THOMAS COLLINS and MARY B. E (UNMARRIED ADJUT MAU!) (UNMARRIED DOUGTEMANS) MARION MADIANA County, in the State of Convey and Warrant to

the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of

INREFS / HOUSAND -

the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described Real Estate in County in the State of Indiana, to wit:

LOT 155 IN McCarty's Subdivision of the East part of Out Lot 120 of the Donation Lands of the CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 86, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY, INDIANA.

TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EXTINGUISHMENT OF ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO, FROM, AND ACROSS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE.

SOUNTY AUDITOR

Paid by Warrant No. A-236008 10-25- 1968

> RECEIVED FOR RECORD 68 NOV 15 AM 10: 40

MARCIA M. HAWTHORNE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY

Land and improvements \$ 30000 Total consideration \$ Jooo & ...; Damages \$ .....

The grantor shall clear and convey free of all leases, licenses, or other interests both legal and equitable, and all encumbrances of any kind or character on, in and under said land as conveyed.

It is understood between the parties hereto, and their successors in title, and made a covenant herein which shall run with the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (excepting any parcels specifically designated as easements or as temporary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not merely for right of way purposes, and that no reversionary rights whatsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s).

And further states that said grantors do hereby represent and state that they are each citizens of the United States of America, and that said citizenship has existed continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; that they have been domiciled and residing continuously within the United States since prior to April 8, 1940; that they are not acting directly or indirectly in any capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or national thereof; that there is no one other than above grantor(s) who has (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest in the above described real estate, either directly or indirectly, during grantors ownership, that these representations and statements are made under oath to induce the acceptance of this deed of conveyance.

In Witness Whereof, the s	seal, this 81	M day of Ju	ily 1964
HOMAS COLLINS WANGE	(Seal) (Seal) ×	many B Cours	(Seal)
Thomas COLLINS, UNMARRIE	Plan (Seat)	× 296	(Seal)
1JA 3-22-67 W	This Instrume	John W. A	Brossarf (Seal)

A. D. 19 personally appeared the within named.  Grantor in the above conveyance, and acks and the same to be proposed by Commission expires.  Notary P. STATE OF ISONANA.  A. D. 1966 personally appeared before me.  A. D. 1966 personally appeared the within named.  Country, 85:  A. D. 1966 personally appeared before me.  A. D. 1966 personally appeared the within named.  Grantor in the above conveyance, and acks are all the same to be proposed by the same to the proposed by the same to the proposed by the consideration therefor as directed in this to the same to be proposed by the consideration therefor as directed in this to the same to be proposed by the consideration therefor as directed in this to the same to be proposed by the consideration therefor as directed in this to the same to the proposed by the consideration therefor as directed in this to the same to the proposed by the consideration therefor as directed in this to the same to the proposed by the consideration therefor as directed in this to the same to the consideration therefor as directed in this to the same to the proposed by the consideration of the above consent to the payone to the consideration therefore as directed in this to the same to the proposed by the consideration t	Before me, the undersigned	l, a Notary Public in and for	said County and Si	tate, this	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
AND THE WORKSON EXPIRES  A COUNTY, SS.  LEFORE MR., THE OF INDIANA, COUNTY, A.D. 1966B, personally appeared the within named.  A COUNTY, SS.  LEFORE MR., THE WORKSON EXPIRES  A COUNTY OF COUNTS AND THE WORKSON EXPIRES  A COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY, SS.  LEFORE MR., THE WORKSON EXPIRES  A COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY, SS.  LEFORE MR., THE WORKSON EXPIRES  A COUNTY OF COUNT					
AND THE WORKSON EXPIRES  A COUNTY, SS.  LEFORE MR., THE OF INDIANA, COUNTY, A.D. 1966B, personally appeared the within named.  A COUNTY, SS.  LEFORE MR., THE WORKSON EXPIRES  A COUNTY OF COUNTS AND THE WORKSON EXPIRES  A COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY, SS.  LEFORE MR., THE WORKSON EXPIRES  A COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY, SS.  LEFORE MR., THE WORKSON EXPIRES  A COUNTY OF COUNT	1400 D COLEY	The 12 11 11 11	Grantor	in the above	conveyance, and acknowledge
AND COMMISSION Expires.  Notary P.  TATE OF INDIANA.  Lefore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this.  A. D. 1966. personally appeared the within named.  Grantor.  In the above conveyance, and ackn  Notary P.  COMMISSION expires.  Notary P.  County, ss:  also deed the same to be.  Notary P.  County, ss:  County set and deed, for the use and purposes herein mentioned.  I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my of		voluntary act o	and deed, for the u	ses and purposes herein	mentioned.
Notary Public in and for said County and State, this.  A. D. 1968. personally appeared the within named.  Grantor in the above conveyance, and ackn good the same to be think a	My Commission expires				
Notary Public in and for said County and State, this.  A. D. 1968. personally appeared the within named.  Grantor in the above conveyance, and ackn good the same to be think a	4	71			
A. D. 1966 personally appeared the within named  Grantor in the above conveyance, and ackn object the same to be the property of the property	STATE OF INDIANA,	MARION		50000	County, ss:
MASKANIX Collinary act and deed, for the uses and purposes herein mentioned. I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.  Notary P. Commission, espires.  State of Repanda.  Notary Public in and for said County and State, this and official seal.  I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.  I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.  I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.  I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.  Notary P. Commission expires.  Notary P. Commission expire					
AREADANA A COUNTIST OF THE NOTION OF THE WITTEN AND A COUNTY PRODUCTION OF THE WITTEN AND AND A COUNTY PRODUCTION OF THE WITTEN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	THOMAS	COLLINS and	MARY	B Coula	2
AREAULY OF Commission expires.  I have hereunto subscribed my name agid affixed my official seal.  Notary P. COMPTS S. TRANIS  County, ss:  lefore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this.  agy of			Grantor	in the above	conveyance, and acknowledge
AND	dged the same to be.	I have hereunto subscribed	nd deed, for the use my name and affi	ses and purposes herein xed my official seal.	mentioned.
County, ss:    County and State, this.   County and State, this.   County and State, this.     A D. 19   personally appeared the within named.     A D. 19   personally appear	My Commission expires	11970	Curi	tis A Trav	
RABANILA DEED  A. D. 19 personally appeared the within named.  Grantor. In the above conveyance, and acknowledged the same to be related to the same and affixed my official seal.  The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and or lien on the land herein conveyed, hereby releases from said mort and or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefore as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefore as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefore as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefore as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefore as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefore as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefore as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefore as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefore as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefore as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefore as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefore as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefore as directed in this to the paym		23,1969	CUR	TIS'S. TRAVIS	County
A. D. 19	200mm	, a Notary Public in and for :	said County and St	ate, this.	
ARRANLY DEED  Grantor in the above conveyance, and acknowledged the same to be woluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.  I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.  If y Commission expires Notary Public  The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein conveyed, hereby releases from said mort and/or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this in ction, this (Seal)  (Sea					
AREANIX DEED  I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to be who have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to be who have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to be who have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to be who have herein to my official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to be who official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to be who official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to be who official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to describe me who official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to describe me who official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to describe me who official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to describe me who official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to describe me who official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to describe me who official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to describe me who official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to describe me who official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to describe me who official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to describe me who official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to describe me who official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to describe me who official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to describe me who official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to describe me who official seal.  Notary Proceedings of the same to describe me who official seal.					
The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein conveyed, hereby releases from said mort ad/or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to tion, this.    19					
The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the land herein conveyed, hereby releases from said mort and or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to ction, this.    Aday of	agea the same to be	I have hereunto subscribed	my name and affi-	xed my official seal.	mentionea.
AGE COMMISSION of Lines and conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the payment of the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of t	1y Commission expires				Notary Pu
AGE COMMISSION of Lines and conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of the payment of the payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this to the payment of t					
AARRANITY DEED  FROM  (Seal)					
WARRANITY DEED  STATE OF INDIANA  TO  STATE OF INDIANA  STATE OF I	na/or tien said conveyed to	and, and does nereby consent	to the payment of	the consideration therejo	or as airectea in this ir
WARRANITY DEED  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  STATE OF INDIANA  STATE OF IND	ction, this	day of		, 19	
WARRANITY DEED  FROM  FR	***************************************		(Seal)		(S
WARRANITY DEED  FROM  FR			(Seal)		(S
WARRANITY DEED  FROM  FROM  FROM  FROM  FROM  And Acquisition of Land Acquisition  From  TO  STATE OF INDIANA  TO  TO  STATE OF INDIANA  TO  STATE OF INDIANA  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  STATE OF INDIANA  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  T					
WARRANTY DEED  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  TO  T	rate of				
WARRANTY DEED  TO STATE OF INDIANA  O'Clock. m., and o'cl	County of				
STATE OF INDIANA  STATE OF INDIANA  TO  TO  TO  STATE OF INDIANA  O'clock m, and	Personally appeared be	efore me	***************************************		
STATE OF INDIANA  STATE OF INDIANA  TO  TO  TO  STATE OF INDIANA  O'clock m, and		abovo	named and duly	acknowledged the execu	ution of the above rele
WARRANITY DEED  TO  TO  TO  STATE OF INDIANA  Of. O'clock m, and o'low o'low morded in Book No. Dage.  Of. O'low more of Land Acquisition of Land Acquisition.	OCO?,	-0		2,000	
FROM FROM FROM FROM Orded in Book No.  Division of Land Acquisition  TO  STATE OF INDIANA  O'clock m, and county O'clock m, and coun			19		
FROM FROM  FROM  TO  TO  TO  STATE OF INDIANA  of this and orded in Book Nopagem, and of this of this this this this this this this this	witness my nana ana	Official seal.			
FROM  TO  STATE OF INDIANA  orded in Book No	Ay Commission expires			Notary	Public
FROM  TO  STATE OF INDIANA  orded in Book No		68	59641		
WARRANTY DEED  FROM  TO  STATE OF INDIANA  of or record this  of or orded in Book No page order  orded in Book No page					
WARRANTY DEED  FROM  TO  STATE OF INDIANA  of or record this  of or orded in Book No page order  orded in Book No page			and	unty	5
FROM FROM  FROM  TO  STATE OF INDI  of  orded in Book No		19.	Co.	.Co	E :38
FROM FROM  FROM  TO  STATE OF INDI  of  orded in Book No	0		96		itis
FROM FROM  FROM  TO  STATE OF INDI  of  orded in Book No	III	Z	pag.	(NEW)	5 6
WARR STATE  STATE  orded in Book I  orded in Book I  order		10	o'ck	this	A S
WARR STATE  STATE  orded in Book I  orded in Book I  order	5 00	2 4		BLE	24
order order of iior.	A F	0	Man & Man	Survey when it s	Will Course
order order of iior.	RR I	ATE	ook	TA	
order order of iior.	N N	ST,	in Be	LON	Sicion
dito dors	>	4	bed i	pa	) ic
	1 :		1 7 2	1 6 1 5 1	

### AFFIDAVIT OF JUDGMENT DEBTORS

STATE OF INDIANA )  SS:  COUNTY Offmarion )
(net) oath deposes and says:
That (he) (the) is the owner of the fee simple title to the following described real estate located in Marion County, Indiana, to-wit:
Lot 155 in McCarty's Subdivision of the East part of Out Lot 120 of the Donati
Lands of the City of Indpls., recorded in Plat Book #2, Page 86, in the office
of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.
also known as 1021 S. Capitol Ave. Indianapolis, Ind.
and that the following judgment appears of record in the office of the
recorder of Marion County, Indiana, to-wit:
General_Judgment_NoM767, dated_January_25, 1968, (1968)-
for \$1401.77 and costs in favor of Indiana (State of) versus Thomas Collins.
Affiant does further say that (he) ( was not a party defendant in
cause action, and that (he) ( is not the same person as the
Thomas Collins against whom said judgment was rendered.
Thomas Collins,
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State this 4M day of September 1968.
My commission expires May 25, 1969  This instrument prepared by MILLIAM T. WAMAN JA-

#### AFFIDAVIT OF JUDGMENT DEBTORS

SIRII	OF INDIANA )		
COUNT	) SS:		
000			
The	omas Collins and Mary B. C	Collins , being first duly sw	orn upon (XXX) their
(her)	oath deposes and says:		
		f the fee simple title to the in Marion County, Indi	
		nue,) Lot 155 In Mi	
		Thor/20 of THE DOWN	
	a City or hums	RECORDED MANION PU	WZy PLAT BEDIE
	2, PAGE 86		
and t	hat the following judgment	ts appears of record in the of	fice of the
recor	der of Marion Cour	nty, Indiana, to-wit:	
No. MC R20547, Book Finance Southern, 1 \$97.83 in favor of	k 193 page 297 dated March Inc. vs Mary Collins & Mat	ed Aug. 22, 1962 vs Mary Coll 16, 1961 for \$499.87 & cost 15 Collins; Gen. Jud. No.M166 15 Collins; Gen. Jud. No.CR66-	s in favor of Family -984 dated 8-5-66 for \$9X
101 92,500.00 111 10		14, and diff and not not not have been over hop and diff the park that after the not not not one case gas also gas that it	
Affia		They were  (NEXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	fendant in
cause	action and that XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	e XXXXX not the same person as	the
Co	ollins	against whom said judgmen	were nts was rendered.
		Thomas Collins  Mary B. Collins	Bollins,
	ribed and sworn to before tate this day of	me, a Notary Public, in and	for said County
		Curtis S.  Notary Public	Traves
My co	mmission expires May	25,1969	
VALLE BUILD		1 711 1	
This	instrument prepared by	ILLIAM I. FRIMAN, In.	
		00 50044	

68 59641

## INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition

ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

January 29, 1969

19\_

To Thomas & Mary B. Collins  City  GENTLEMEN:  We enclose State Warrant No. A 247001 1-6-6 in settlement of the following vouchers: 69-341	9 19_
Description	Amount
For Relocation Expense on State Road  No. 49 in Marion  County, Project I-70-3(32)  Parcel No. 525 as per Grant/Warranty  Deed, Dated 12-2-68	\$195 0

## INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

		Nov. 4	19 68
То	Thomas Collins Mary B. Collins 1021 S. Capitol Indianapolis, Indiana		
GENT	CLEMEN:		
in set	We enclose State Warrant No. A-236008 tlement of the following vouchers:		
	Description	smitta.	1 #69-199 Amount
County	Purchase on State Ros  I-70 in Marion  y, Project I-70-3 (52)  No. 525 as per Grant/Warrant  Dated 7-8-68	 y 	
			3,000.00
Payme	PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do nt Received: By Morrows Color Date 1/-/3-67	lins	
		man	Collins

CERTIFICATE OF REVIEW APPRAISER AND CONCLUSION OF FAIR MARKET VALUE Indiana State Highway Commission - Division of Land Acquisition

Project I-70-3(52) Road I-10 County Marion Owner Thomas Collegence # 525

I, the undersigned, certify that I have made a visual inspection of the subject, the last one being on the date of my determination of fair market value, and that the determination of fair market value is to be used in connection with a Federal Aid highway project. I further certify that I have personally inspected the comparables used by the appraisers in their determination of fair market value; that I have no direct or indirect present or contemplated future personal interest in the subject property or in any benefit from its acquisition; and that my determination of fair market value has been reached independently, based on appraisals and other factual data of record without collaboration or direction. Items compensable under State law, but not eligible for Federal reimbursement, if any, are set out in this review.

I further certify that the appraisals are fully documented and supported as required by the Indiana State Highway Commission and the requirements of the current policies and procedures of the Federal Bureau of Roads, and it is my opinion that the values as set out in the appraisals represent fair market values, except: None

It is my opinion that the fair market value of the part taken, plus loss in value to the remainder (if any), as of Feb. 23, 1968 is \$3,0000

Elder Name: Review Appraiser Appraiser BEFORE VALUE ..... AFTER VALUE ..... DIFFERENCE ..... 000 LAND &/OR IMPROVEMENTS ..... LOSS IN VALUE TO REMAINDER ... ESTIMATED COMPENSATION ..... (DUE PROPERTY OWNER) NON-COMPENSABLE ITEMS .....

CORRELATION:

The undersigned assumes that the statements made by the appraiser and certified by him are true and accurate, and therefore, assumes no responsibility except as may be noted above.

Date: 2-23-68

Approved: \_\_

Signed: Phellip J. Yor Review Appraiser

Chief Review Appraiser

INDIANA STA HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division PROJECT NO. 7-70-3 (52) BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: COUNTY MORE PARCEL NO. 525 MOMAS & MARY B. NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER 1021 S Congres PHONE # NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED THOMAS Cours by Mas (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE ASSIGNED 2/2968 DATE OF CONTACT /- July 26 68 OFFER \$ 3000 Write YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: TIME OF CONTACT 12. Secured driveway right of entry? Checked Abstract with owner? 13. Mailed Daily Notice to Relocation Any affidavits taken? Section. (thru Control Section)? Any mortgage(s)? Any other liens, judgments, etc.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: Showed plans? Explained take? 14.\_\_\_\_ Written offer? 15.\_\_ Explained about retentions? Retention Letter? 16.\_\_ Transfer of Property Letter? Any major item retained? 17.\_\_ Any minor items retained? Tax Memo (interim period)? 18.\_\_\_\_ Receipt of Deed? Walked over property? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 19. Copy of Deed? 10. Secured Right of Entry? Private appraisal letter? 20. REMARKS: MR. THOMAS: INF LITTLE PASURANCE HAS LOCATED A JUDGINGOT DAT IT IS PROPARLY PANOTHER INCHAS 15 INVOLVED. PLEASE SIGN THE AFFIDAME LOU PAR NOT THE SAME SIBNED (SERVE A NO NOOM WHERE UN WORK ! TheAVELLORD AT 631-1006 Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemned, ()-Other (Explain): Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary

(Signature)

Owner

() Broker

( ) Attorney

( ) Other, specify:

INDIANA STA HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

PROJECT NO. I-70.3 (52) BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 9 COUNTY MARION PARCEL NO. 525 HUMASY MARY A POLLINS NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER 1021 S. MAPITOL PHONE # Nous NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED See Bricin (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE OF CONTACT OF MT. 13 68 DATE ASSIGNED 2/29/68 OFFER \$ 30000 OFFER \$ SOND TIME OF CONTACT 10:30-11AM Write YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 12. Secured driveway right of entry?

13. Mailed Daily Notice to Relocation Checked Abstract with owner? Any affidavits taken? Any mortgage(s)? Section. (thru Control Section)? Any other liens, judgments, etc.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: Showed plans? Explained take? 14.\_\_\_ Written offer? 15.\_\_ Retention Letter? Explained about retentions? 16.\_\_\_ Any major item retained? Transfer of Property Letter? 17.\_\_ Any minor items retained? Tax Memo (interim period)? 18.\_\_\_ Walked over property? Receipt of Deed? 19.\_\_\_ Arranged for owner to pay taxes? Copy of Deed? Secured Right of Entry? 20. Private appraisal letter? 11. REMARKS: TEED AFFIDAVIT From HTTNY IRAVIS SIGNED BY THOMAS COLLINS THAT HE WAS NOT THE JUDGMENT DERTON THOMASH COLLINS RELEARING TO IN DEN VUINNER 767(3108) (OB-7 P. 247), CALLED ZITTAM PANIS TO FACT THAT HE HAD INSENTED H'IN AFFIDAVIT H Pours) HE STATED IT WOULD NOT ALKEET LAWRITY OF THE INSTAUMENT, THIS WAS LATER CONFIRMED REAGO TITUE WHEN THEY WAIVED THE ITEM TITLE (INTERMON) GUARANTEE. ECURES IN PAREL & IT IS BEING AGAIN TURNED IN Status of Parcel: ( )-Secured, ( )-Condemned, ( )-Other (Explain): NOTE: PHIERES TITE PROUPETS TEGEROUND OF ATTIONAL Distribution Made (1) Weekly Summary (1) Parcel () Owner ( ) Attorney () Broker ( ) Other, specify: (Signature)

INDIANA ST HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division PROJECT NO. I-70-3 (52) COUNTY MARION PARCEL NO. 525 BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: THOMASY MARY A COUNTS NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER 1021 S. CAPITOL PHONE # Nous NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED See Brune PHONE # (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE OF CONTACT SEPT. 13 68 DATE ASSIGNED 2/29/68 OFFER \$ 30000 TIME OF CONTACT Write YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 12. Secured driveway right of entry?
13. Mailed Daily Notice to Relocation Checked Abstract with owner? Any affidavits taken? Any mortgage(s)? Section. (thru Control Section)? 3.\_\_ Any other liens, judgments, etc.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: Showed plans? Explained take? Written offer? 14.\_\_ 15.\_ \_Retention Letter? Explained about retentions? 6.\_\_ 16.\_\_ Transfer of Property Letter? 7.\_\_ Any major item retained? 17.\_\_ 8.\_\_ Tax Memo (interim period)? Any minor items retained? 18. 9.\_ Walked over property? Receipt of Deed? 19. Copy of Deed? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 11.\_ Secured Right of Entry? 20. Private appraisal letter? REMARKS: ELD AFFIDAVIT From ATTNEY LANUS SIGNED BY HOMERS COLLINS THAT HE WAS NOT THE JUNGWINDT VINTON THOMASH COLLINS REFERENCES TO IN GEN YUNGENT 167(2108) (OB-7 P-247), CALLED ZITTMY MANIS FACT THAT HE HAD MUSERTED H'IN AFFIDAVIT Pours) HE STATED IT WOULD NOT ARPECT DITY OF THE INSTAMMENT, THIS WAS LATER CONFIRMED CAGO TITUE WHEN THEY WALVED THE ITEM NTERMON) GUARANTEE, AFTER CRESUTING THEN STAN enemed IT IS BANG AGAIN LURNED IN Status of Parcel: ( )-Secured, ( )-Condemned, ( )-Other (Explain): NOTA: PHICAGO TITLE PRAYETY TRECORDING OF ATTIONNIT Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner ( ) Attorney () Broker ( ) Other, specify:

+	· · ·
INDIANA ST HIGHWAY COMMISSION	
Land Acquistcion Division	T-7: - (-1)
	PROJECT NO. I-70-3 (52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: COUNTY	
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER:COUNTY	PARCEL NO. 3 2 1
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER THOMAS	Man B Com
1021 5 (Open	TOL PHONE # None
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED /HOL	MAS COLUMS by MAIL
	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on revers	se side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 2/2968	DATE OF CONTACT / July 26 68
DATE ASSIGNED 42168	DATE OF CONTACT 1744 25, 80
OFFER \$3000 00	TIME OF CONTACT See Record
Write YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as	appropriate, in each numbered blank space:
1Checked Abstract with owner?	12. Secured driveway right of entry?
2Any affidavits taken?	13. Mailed Daily Notice to Relocation
<pre>3. Any mortgage(s)?</pre>	Section. (thru Control Section)?
4. Any other liens, judgments, etc.	LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS:
5Showed plans? Explained take?	14. Written offer?
6. Explained about retentions?	15. Retention Letter?  16. Transfer of Property Letter?
7Any major item retained?	Transfer of Property Letter?
8Any minor items retained?	17. lax Memo (Interim period):
9. Walked over property? 10. Arranged for owner to pay taxes?	18. Receipt of Deed? 19. Copy of Deed? 20. Private appraisal letter?
10. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 11. Secured Right of Entry?	20. Private appraisal letter?
Decdred Right of Entry.	20
REMARKS:	
Ta:	- / n
IMR. HOMAS: 141.	TITLE /MSURANOE Commuy
[1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]	
HAS LOCATED A JUDGE	COUT DATED JAN. 25 60,
~ - D	, - K 1/1/2-
AGAINST A /HOMAS COL	LINS Jon 194.11.
IT IS PROPERLY AND	THER I HOMES COLLINS THAT
, ,	
15 INVOLVED. IT	SUCH IS THE COAST THEN
PLEASE SIGN THE AFF	IDAVIT HAT STATES HAT
	- / /
you par NOT THE SAN	It HOMAS COLLARS. 17 MASE
Br. SIBNED BEFERE A	NATARIA / PAULA MEET
IN SIDNED DEFERE	NO ARY, I WAS IN-
	(leurn time)
11. AT UDDE WHEN	NOTARY ( COULD MEET
Mu AT NOON WHERE	you work 11-50 12-20-
Mu AT NOON WHERE	you work 11-50 12-20-
PHONE THEAMEWORD T	7 631-1006.
PHONE THEAMEWORD T	7 631-1006.
PHONE THEAVELLORD TO	7 631-1006.
PHONE THE PHONE HOURS TO Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condendary	ATTORNEY IF FRAY QUESTION.
PHONE THEAVELLORD TO	7 631-1006.
PHONE THE PHONE HOURS TO Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condendary	7 631-1006.
PHONE THE COUNTY TOUR TOUR TOUR Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condendate  Distribution Made	7 631-1006.
PHONE THE COURT TO Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Conder Distribution Made  (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary	7 631-1006.

INDIANA STA HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquistion Division PROJECT NO. Z-70-3 (52 BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 6 COUNTY MARION PARCEL NO. 525 NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER THOMAS & MARY B COLLINS 21 S. CAPITOL PHONE # None NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Mr. THOS POLY Y MIN MARY (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE OF CONTACT // 4/68 DATE ASSIGNED 2 OFFER \$ TIME OF CONTACT 9:30/AM Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 1. \_\_\_\_ Checked abstract with owner? 2. \_\_\_\_ Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?

Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?

Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? 9. \_\_\_\_ Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry? 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? 14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form? REMARKS: WENT OVER DETAILS OF THE STATES ACGUISITION OF THE HOUSE THE COMMINS WANT To DISCUSS THE 3508 FAU TAXES WITH ATTURNEY BYCE THEY EXPERT TO GET A PASHIERS PAREIC For THAT AMOUNT MADE OUT TO THE MARKUN COUNTY TREASURED & THEN SIGN PAPERS ON THES AT 9 A.M. ALSO SUBSISTED THAT MISS COURS DISPUSS THE AFFIDAVIT WITH Mn. ROYPE, THIS STATES MAT THOMAS of MARY B POLLINS ARE NOT THE PULLINS PRESENCED TO IN PUN NECTION WITH SEVERAL JUDGMENTS -Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned ( ) Other, awaiting what? Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary ( ) Owner ( ) Other, Specify

INDIANA STATE GHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

	PROJECT NO. 5-70-3(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: COUNTY WARCON	PARCEL NO. 525
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER THOS TO MANY B CO	NAM S
1021 S. QAPITOL	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED VON Pane A:	
(List other interested parties on reverse side including	
DATE ASSIGNED 2/24/68 DATE OF CONTACT	1/8/68 - 1/9/68
OFFER \$ 3 TIME OF CONTACT Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate,	in each numbered blank space:
1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any aff 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, ju-	idavits taken?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?	
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7 8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?	
9 Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how i	n remarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Dri 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General As	sembly, explained?
Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled o	all parties?
14 waivers, were any secured: 15 Filled o	de leur Torm.
REMARKS:	11 17 -
1/8 KEST ALL PAPERS WITH /	1. Noysk Fun
SIGNATURE AS TAM COLUM	S FEXPRET TO
STOPAT HIS OFFICE TODA	4 —
1/9 STOPPED AT ATTHY ROYSE DEED AND VOLUMENT A	IER & PIEKAD UP
SIENED DEED NO VOLENER A	LUNG WITH COPY OF
Pd. 68A4 68B TAX DUPL	CATES. LEFT PRENDE
Tu Deep . (AUU Raen AGG)	DAVIT QUERRING TITLE
Bingen - This Seeures the pare	
- Johnson Land	
Status of Parcel: ( /- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting	mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?	
	///
Distribution Made	6//
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary ( ) Owner ( ) Other, Specify	/amar-
	(Signature)

INDIANA STATE IGHWAY COMMISSION PROJECT NO. 6. 70-3 (52 BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: COUNTY / PARCEL NO. 525 NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER The Comment PHONE # NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED /// /// // // (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE OF CONTACT 7/4/65 DATE ASSIGNED 2/29/ TIME OF CONTACT 4: 30/11/11 -1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken?
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any beautiful about the state of t Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.\_\_\_\_ Any being retained? 9. \_\_\_\_\_ Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 10. \_\_\_\_ Secured Right of Entry? 11. \_\_\_\_ Secured Driveway Right of Entry? 12. \_\_\_\_ Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered of dark and secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form? REMARKS: WENT ONER DETAILS OF THE STATES Louise THE COLUNS WANT FALL TAXES WITH ATTURNEY 87 1 1217 A1 ALTIDAVIT WITH INO. FUJER. 14150 of MARY B GLENS ARC NOT THE PULLINES MERCEN MECTION WITH SELECUL YUNGMENTS -Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned ( ) Other, awaiting what?

Distribution Made

(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify William The James )

INDIANA STATE CHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

	PROJECT NO 1-70-3(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 5 COUNTY MARION	PARCEL NO.525
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER THOS. 7 Many B. C.	CLINS
1021 S. GAPITOL	PHONE # None
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Mus Counts	
^	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including na	
DATE ASSIGNED 2/29/67 DATE OF CONTACT_	7/2/68
OFFER \$ 3000 TIME OF CONTACT	5-8.M.
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in	each numbered blank space:
1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affida 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judge	wits taken? ments. etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?	
Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.	Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in r	remarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drivew	ay Right of Entry?
12 Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assem	bly, explained?
Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to al Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out	PAAP Form?
1	
REMARKS: THOS COLLINS NOT THERE Y D	DES NOT ARRIVE
Home The LATE, BOTH HEY MANY	WILLIAM
THERE AT 9:30 A.M ON THE 4TH.	Will
CAN BREK THEN.	
CALLSBEK INEN-	
	9-
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mor	tgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?	
( ) other, awarting what:	. /
	///
Distribution Made	
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (2) Other, Specify	Vaman
( ) 0	(Signature)

INDIANA STATE CHWAY COMMISSION
Land Acquisition Division

	PROJECT NO. 1. 70.3 (52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 4 COUNTY MARION	PARCEL NO. 525
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER THOMAS MAN, TO Cour	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED JOHN Royse At-	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Town Rose A-	14.
(List other interested parties on reverse side including na	/ /
DATE ASSIGNED 2/24/68 DATE OF CONTACT	6/10/18
OFFER \$ 3000 TIME OF CONTACT Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in	1/2/5 AM.
1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affida	vits taken?
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judget 5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?	ments, etc.?
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.	Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?	)
9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in r lo. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drivew	
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assem	bly, explained?
Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to al Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out	
1///	
REMARKS: [HOWED / Mn. Koys: 4 ADWIS	CD HAT A
DEPISION WOULD LAVE TO TO	BE PERENED
BYHIS CLIENT _ THO. IT WAS	NEER ISAMY To
Buy THE PROPERTY ON INITIA	TE Court
ACTION - THAT / QUILD NOT &	ENTINUE TO HOD IT -
MR. Royan Soin THAT THRY 1-	Iso flow an servion
Fran A Priminioner Prose TES	TATE JUAN & THAT
A VALUE OF 4000 WAS PLACED	DN TAR PROPERTY
1 TOUD HIM THAT / WOULD GO K	WEND WITH WITHTH
OF POUNT ACTION. FUNTHER TANT	
FINAL OPPORTUNITY TO APPROT AFTE	ER ARRUACTO DOLATORA
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting more ( ) other, awaiting what? CONDEMNATION PROT—	tgage release, ( )- Condemned
	1101
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (1) Other, Specify	Im Haman In
ATTAIN MEYER B31	(Signature)

INDIANA STATE CHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

PROJECT NO. 1-10-3/52
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 3 COUNTY MARION PARCEL NO. 526
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER THOS. Y MANY COLLINS
10215, CAPITOL PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED JOHN Payer ATTMY -
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED $2/29/6P$ DATE OF CONTACT $5/27/6P$
OFFER \$ 3000 TIME OF CONTACT  Write YES, NO, or (NA for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:  1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken?  3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?  5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?  6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?  8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)  10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?  12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?  13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?  14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?
DPINION OF VALUE & THAT IT WAS PLACED AT 36 to 37000
(THE POLICE WANT 4000), I STATED THAT I KNOW SUBMIT FOR
DELLES WANT YOUS, I STATED THAT I COURS CONSTITUTED
INEOR PORATAD CRATAIN FACTORS CONTERED BY A LETTER
UNS PRISTATION AS COST OF A FULL SPANE PROBLEM
( WHICH HIS PLICENT WOULD NEED IF REPRESENTED IN
Court by Council ) would Promony Post in Gran MORA
OF 2500 WITH NO ASSUPANCE THAT SATTLANDET WILL
Bous of Parcel (1457) - Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify
6-1-1192 (Signature) (HAMAN

INDIANA STATE CHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

	PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 2 COUNTY MARION	PARCEL NO. 525
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER THOS. Y MANY Cour	as
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER THOS. Y MANY COLLIN	PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED JOHN Royse,	ATTROY
(List other interested parties on reverse side including na	PHONE # 632 4417
DATE ASSIGNED 2/24/68 DATE OF CONTACT	5/9/68
DATE ASSIGNED 2/24/68 DATE OF CONTACT  OFFER \$ 3000 TIME OF CONTACT	IIAM
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affida	each numbered blank space:
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judge 5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?	ments, etc.?
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.  8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?	Any being retained?
9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in r 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drivew	emarks)
12 Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assem	bly, explained?
13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to al 14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out	RAAP Form?
MA. Royse HAD DISCUSSION W	1174 THE Courses.
THEY WANT YOU'L. 10	BINTED OUT THAT
THY STATE SPENT A LUT OV.	MONRY FOR A
Unutressionene Appropriate de wood	
ON THE OFFEN - SUKCESTAN THAT	
OPINION FROM A PRESE ESTATE ON	, ,
APPRAISAL IF IT STERMEN TO 1	VAMADUT. Ulu
CONTACT AGAIN 5/20	
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mor	tgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?	
Distribution Made	1/1/1
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary ( ) Owner ( ) Other, Specify	my amants
U	(Signature)

INDIANA STATE GHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

PROJECT NO. 2-76-3(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: COUNTY MARCON PARCEL NO. 525
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Thos. + Mary Occurs (Bro. of Sister)
1021 S. Cariton PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED JOHN A. TROYSE, Array
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 2/29/68 DATE OF CONTACT 4/25/69
, , ,
OFFER \$ 3000 TIME OF CONTACT / JOPM.  Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:  1. // Checked abstract with and for Not Applicable). Any affidavits taken?
Any mortgage(s): 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.: ( )
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. No Any being retained?
9. Walked over property with ewner? (or with whom?
11 Coursed Dight of Entery? 11 AFF Commed Delinery Dilt of Delinery
Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?  Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?  Waivers, were any secured? 15.  Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS: LOOKIND AT PRUPINTY BEFORE CALLING ON MR. POYSE -
Me. Vroyse win Present Top Open To
HIS CLIFFAITS A CALL ME HE ALSO SAID THAT
HE WAS OPENSUADANY CERTAIN THAT THE SEVERAL
LIFALS SHOW IND ON TITLE GUPA. WERE COMMETERS
WITH OTHER COLINS - NOT HIS CHANTS -
MOTES APPRAISED HAD SOME
DIKKERITY WITH MA. Paris &
PHONE 633 6630 SULGESTIAN INUTION CONTINET BE
633 4226 Mark WITH STROY RuySE
Status of Parcel: ( )- &culed, (43 bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?
/ (M)
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
() Owner () Other, Specify  (Signature)

# CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

INTERIM GUARANTY OF TITLE

S. H. 1-70 PROJ. 1-70-3(52) COUNTY Marion

Names on Plans Thos. & Mary Collins

CTIC # 6500-65 -S

Name of Fee Owner Thomas Collins and Mary B. Collins

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Missouri corporation authorized to do business in the State of Indiana, in consideration of premium paid, hereby guarantees that a search of the records from March 10, 1967 to and including July 17, 1968 reveals no changes as to the real estate described under CTIC # 6500-65 except:

General judgement No. M767-2108 dated January 25, 1968 for \$1401.77 and costs in favor of the State of Indiana versus Thomas Collins.

"say is of wint

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSUFANCE COMPANY



ATTEST:

nt Kratovil

Secretary

President

Countersigned and validated as of the 26 day of July

19 68

Authorized Signatory

525

## CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

#### GUARANTY OF TITLE

		GUARANIT OF I	lite
S. R. I-70	PROJ.	I-70-3(52)	COUNTY Marion
Names on Plans	Thos. & Mar	y Collins	
			CTIC # 6500-65
		consideration of premi	Missouri corporation authorized to dum paid, hereby guarantees that as of the
Thomas Collin	ns and Mary	B. Collins	
of the Public Record	d for a twenty-ye n disclosed no de	ar period immediately fects or liens or encum	ed in Schedule "A" as disclosed by a searce prior to the effective date of this Guaranty brances in the title to said property excep
The maximum \$ 5,000.00	liability of the	e undersigned under	this Guaranty is limited to the sum of
		CHICAGO TITLE I	NSURANCE COMPANY has caused it authorized officers.
		CHICA	GO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
		CORPORATE SEAL SEAL	John A Binkley  ATTEST: President  President  Robert Kratoirl
			Secretary
	Counter	rsigned and validated a	s of the 15thday of March
	19 67		
			FRULAtion
			Authorized Signatory

### SCHEDULE "A"

The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of marion in the State of Indiana and is described as follows:

Lot 155 in McCarty's Subdivision of the East part of Out Lot 120 of the Donation Lands of the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 2, page 86, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.

CTIC # 6500-65

The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title \*\* pursuant to proceedings in the Probate Court of Marion County, Indiana, in the Estate of Mary Collins, Deceased, in Estate Docket No. 152 page 55648 and in Order Book 310 pages 455 and 456 and pursuant to an Affidavit dated October 17, 1952 and recorded October 17, 1952 in Record SCHEDULE "B" 1468 page 528 as Instrument No. 69372.

This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose:

- a. the rights of parties in possession
- b. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey
- c. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record
- d. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority

The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners.

res

- e. taxes for the year 1965, each half for \$30.46, assessed in the names of Thomas and Mary Collins, due and payable in May and November, 1966, are paid. (Center Township Inside, Parcel NO. 101-1013874, Duplicate No. 6018177.) (Assessed Value Land \$260; Improvements \$380; Exemptions None.)
- f. Taxes for the year 1966, due and payable in 1967.

7047392

- g. Taxes for the year 1967, due and payable in 1968.
  - h. Vold Age No. 285, Certificate No. 31573, dated August 22, 1962 versus Mary Collins.
  - i. General Judgment No. MC R20547, Book 193 page 297 dated March 16, 1961 for \$499.87 and costs in favor of Family Finance Southern, Inc. versus Mary Collins and Matt Collins.
  - j. General Judgment No. M166-984 dated August 5, 1966 for \$97.83 in favor of Penn Fur Fashions versus Mary Collins.

(continued)

Page 3.

- k. General Judgment No. CR66-1040 dated October 2, 1966 for \$2,500.00 in favor of the State of Indiana versus Thomas Collins.
- 1. Note: Contiguous Real Estate owned by the parties shown in title as disclosed by the Entry On Administrator's Final Report entered in Order Book 310 pages 455 and 456 in Estate Docket No. 152 page 55648 and noted above, as follows:
  - (1) "Lot 65 McKernan's and Pierces Subdivision of Out Lot 121."
  - (2) "Lot 148 Yandes' Subdivision of Out Lot 129."

						-					
		AL .	10\$	-60	443	58	300	12,	(*)		
	8	10.93			.8	TREET		4	50 Feet		
		70 1	11	1 **	1/me	1 M2	100	12		21	
		112	110		105	58.		31		4	
		782	111		104	- 17		50		*	
		157	7.2		ist	55		49			
Aller.		135	14		192	39	13				60 900
8		155	cak	1 35	101	60		#7		* 1	
10		194	116	407	HAM	20	20			0	
					94.	62		45		1	
		862			95	42 E		44		"	Ro.m
TREET		182	748	N.M.	27	64	100	42		* 4	
100		150	17	NEB	96	65	THE	42.		12 4	
N. J. N.	R	109.	120	1 %	516.	44	8.7	41		0	
		AME	/3/	] *	#	1 4	JIL	40		~ 4	
	Š	wi	LEEN	8	B	TREST		3	D Prec.		
		247	1 120	1	91	1 4	7	19	I	王月	
		ME	124	14	1/2	69		10		16.	
		145	124			70		32		17	
		144			99.			.16.		18	
		147			89	12		35		0 1	
		4)	127		28.			34		20	BLUEF
12		141	198		37	24	200	13.		21 3	
25.50		140		18.35	36.		LINOK			22	
8		139								21 1	
HANNESHEE		138		18	20	77	12	Jo		24	
8		197	/32		11	7.0		29		25 2	
		136			82	74		28.		222	
		The state of	134	40	2 8/.	2 MD.	3 40. 3	25	105	26.	
		N. T.		]		TREET			5 Foot.		